Office of the Namesk State Comptroller
8 NISI RS
New York State and Local Retirement System
110 State Street, Albany, New York 12244-0001
Please type or print clearly

Rece ite Standard Work D .nd Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials

in blue or black ink

Employer Location Code

		of Union Vale		1 <u>30460</u> h	ereby establish	ed the following sta	indard work down for	(Rev.09/18 these titles and will
eport the officials to the	New York State	(Name of Employer) e and*Local Retirement bas	sed on their reco	(Location Code) ord of activities:		old old		triese titles and will
Title:	Standard Work Day: (Hrs/day) Min. 6 hrs Max. 8 hrs	Name: (First and Last)	Social Security Number: (Last 4 digits)	NYSLRS ID:	Tier 1 (Check only if member if Tier 1)	Current Term Begin & End Dates: (mm/dd/yy- mm/dd/yy)	Record of Activities Result:*	Not Submitted: (Check only if official did not submit their Record of Activities)
Highway								
Superintendant	Bhrs	Edward Kading	XXXX	XXXXXXXX		1/1/2020	22.77	
			·	·				
ppointed Officials:	en 1449 - 1475 - 1		<u> </u>					
appointed Officials;			7	建二氯化铁矿 老旗為				Beautiful Control of the Control of
								T
A 100								
Andrea	Casey	, secref	tary/clerk of the	governing board of the	Town of	Union Vale	aftha Ct-4	
hereby certify that I h	ave compared to tes of such med	he foregoing with the origin eting, and that same is a tr	nal resolution pa	ussed by such board at a le	egally convened	d meeting held on the	ne <u>lo</u> day of	July , 2020
hereby certify that I had file as part of the minument of the	of Secretary or Clerk	Name of Secretary or Clerk) d for at least 30 days. That	being	duly sworn, deposes and s	ays that the po		<b>0</b> _	, 20 <u><b>26</b></u> ,

## RESOLUTION # 20- 28 RESOLUTION TO REPORT STANDARD WORK DAY HOURS FOR HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT TO NYSLRS

WHEREAS, the Town of Union Vale is required to report standard work days for hourly, salaried, elected and appointed officials to the New York State and Local Retirement System (NYSLRS) based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body, and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Union Vale has received the hours for the standard work day for the Highway Superintendent, an elected official, in the Town of Union Vale, and

WHEREAS, the following specifies the standard work days for:

		Standard		Reportable	Participates
Title	Name	Work Day	Term	Days	In Time Keeping
Highway Superintendent	Edward Kading	8	1/1/2020- 12/31/2021	20.00	No

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Union Vale hereby adopts and approves the standard work day for its elected official, Edward Kading, Highway Superintendent, as included and made a part hereof; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that a copy of the standard work day hours shall be kept on file in the office of the Town Clerk.

Councilman Durland introduced the following resolution, which was seconded by Councilman Welsh. The question of the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to a vote

Councilman Durland Aye
Councilman Frazier Aye
Councilman McGivney Aye
Councilman Welsh Aye
Supervisor Maas Aye

on roll call which resulted as follows:

Ayes <u>5</u>
Noes <u>0</u>

DATED: July 16th, 2020

Andrea Casey, Town Clerk

Andrea Casey